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APPENDIX -1X

MANDATORY PUBLIC DISCLOSURE

A : GENERAL INFORMATION :

NAME OF THE SCHOOL
AFFILIATION NO.(IF APPLICABLE)
SCHOOL CODE (IF APPLICABLE)

COMPLETE ADDRESS WITH PIN CODE

PRINCIPAL NAME
PRINCIPAL QUALIFICATION
SCHOOL EMAIL ID

CONTACT DETAILS (LANDLINE/MOBILE)

B : DOCUMENTS AND INFORMATION:

COPIES OF AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION LETTER
AND RECENT EXTENSION OF AFFILIATION, IF ANY

COPIES OF SOCIETIES/TRUST/COMPANY
REGISTRATION/RENEWAL CERTIFICATE, AS
APPLICABLE

COPY OF NO OBJECTION CERTIFICATE (NOC)
ISSUED, IF APPLICABLE, BY THE STATE GOVT./UT

COPIES OF RECOGNITION CERTIFICATE UNDER
RTE ACT, 2009, AND IT'S RENEWAL IF
APPLICABLE

https://saras.cbse.gov.in/saras/MandatoryDisclosure/Details

TALENT TREE SCHOOL
532198
42237

107TH MILESTONE, OPPOSITE PANCHMUKHI,
HANUMAN MANDIR, NH-9, DELHI-HISAR ROAD,,
BEHLBA, MEHAM, ROHTAK - 124112, ROHTAK,
HARYANA - 124112

Aditya Srivastava
M.Sc., B.Ed.
talenttreemeham@gmail.com

9254049407

https://talenttree.org/wp-
content/uploads/2025/06/Affilation.pdf

https://talenttree.org/wp-
content/uploads/2024/06/SOC-REG.pdf

https://talenttree.org/wp-
content/uploads/2024/06/NOC.pdf

https://talenttree.org/wp-
content/uploads/2024/06/RECO.pdf
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NOTE:

COPY OF VALID BUILDING SAFETY CERTIFICATE
AS PER THE NATIONAL BUILDING CODE

COPY OF VALID FIRE SAFETY CERTIFICATE
ISSUED BY THE COMPETENT AUTHORITY

COPY OF THE SELF CERTIFICATION SUBMITTED
BY THE SCHOOL FOR
AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION/EXTENSION OF
AFFILIATION

COPIES OF VALID WATER, HEALTH AND
SANITATION CERTIFICATES
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https://talenttree.org/wp-
content/uploads/2024/06/SAFTY-CER.pdf

https://talenttree.org/wp-
content/uploads/2024/06/FIRE-SAFTY.pdf

https://talenttree.org/wp-
content/uploads/2024/06/self-dec.pdf

https://talenttree.org/wp-
content/uploads/2024/06/HELTH-AND-HYG.pdf

THE SCHOOLS NEEDS TO UPLOAD THE SELF ATTESTED COPIES OF ABOVE LISTED DOCUMETNS BY
CHAIRMAN/MANAGER/SECRETARY AND PRINCIPAL. IN CASE, IT IS NOTICED AT LATER STAGE THAT
UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ARE NOT GENUINE THEN SCHOOL SHALL BE LIABLE FOR ACTION AS PER NORMS.

C : RESULT AND ACADEMICS :

FEE STRUCTURE OF THE SCHOOL

ANNUAL ACADEMIC CALENDER

LIST OF SCHOOL MANAGEMENT COMMITTEE
(SMC)

LIST OF PARENTS TEACHERS ASSOCIATION (PTA)
MEMBERS

LAST THREE-YEAR RESULT OF THE BOARD
EXAMINATION AS PER APPLICABILITY

https://saras.cbse.gov.in/saras/MandatoryDisclosure/Details

https://talenttree.org/wp-
content/uploads/2025/06/FeeStructure.pdf

https://talenttree.org/wp-
content/uploads/2025/06/ACADEMIC-
CALENDER.pdf

https://talenttree.org/wp-
content/uploads/2024/06/SMC.pdf

https://talenttree.org/wp-
content/uploads/2025/06/Link_of_PTA.pdf
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D : STAFF (TEACHING) :

1 PRINCIPAL Aditya Srivastava
2 TOTAL NO. OF TEACHERS 36
PGT 00
TGT 12
PRT 24
3 TEACHERS SECTION RATIO 1.5:1
4 DETAILS OF SPECIAL EDUCATOR Ms. Jyoti
5 DETAILS OF COUNSELLOR AND WELLNESS Ms. Anju Sharma
TEACHER

RESULT CLASS: X

RESULT CLASS: XII

E : SCHOOL INFRASTRUCTURE:

1 TOTAL CAMPUS AREA OF THE SCHOOL (IN SQ 17159
MTR)

2 NO. AND SIZE OF THE CLASS ROOMS (IN SQ MTR) 40 & 48

3 NO. AND SIZE OF LABORATORIES INCLUDING 06 & 60
COMPUTER LABS (IN SQ MTR)

https://saras.cbse.gov.in/saras/MandatoryDisclosure/Details 3/5
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INTERNET FACILITY

NO. OF GIRLS TOILETS

NO. OF BOYS TOILETS

LINK OF YOUTUBE VIDEO OF THE INSPECTION OF
SCHOOL COVERING THE INFRASTRUCTURE OF
THE SCHOOL

F : TEACHER DETAILS:

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20
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YES
24
24

https://youtu.be/3d5RkjEFICU?
si=lhKMEu_4NkwxcjlF

PARAMJEET PRT M.Com., B.Ed.

PAWAN KUMAR TGT M.A., B.Ed

RAKESH KUMAR SRIVASTAVA  TGT M.A., B.Ed

ADITYA SRIVASTAVA PRINCIPAL M.Sc., B.Ed.

JYOTHI SINGH TGT M.A., B.Ed

JAGDEEP BURA PTI M.A., MPES, B.Ped.
PRATIBHA ARORA PRT M.Com, B.Ed

NIKHIL TGT M.A, B.Ed

SANDEEP AHLAWAT OTHER M.A., JBT, Computer Diploma
SONU TGT M.A., B.Ed

ANJU SHARMA WELLNEES TEACHER B.A., B.Ed

SHIKHA NTT M.A.,B.Ed.

ASTHA TGT M.SC.,B.Ed., French Diploma
SAPNA KHATKAR TGT B.Lib., M.Lib.

KUSUM PRT M.Sc., B.Ed.

VISHAKHA PRT MCA,BCA,DCA

SHALU PRT B.A., B.Ed.

AKANKSHA SRIVASTAVA PRT M.A., B.Ed.

JYOTI SPECIAL EDUCATOR M.Com, B.Ed.

JAGJIT SINGH PTI B.PE.D

https://saras.cbse.gov.in/saras/MandatoryDisclosure/Details
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22

23

24

25

26

27

28

29

30

31

32

33

34

35

36

37

38

39

40

1

42

Garima Solanki

PRITI

SHIKHA BAJAJ

TAMANNA

RITU

JYOTI RANI

KAJAL PANCHAL

MEENU

SAVITA

RITU

MONIKA

SAVITA

BHAVNA

URMILA DEVI

CHITRA

ROHIT KUMAR

VEENA DEVI

PARVESH

SUMIT

SWATI HOODA

GARIMA

SUNIL

https://saras.cbse.gov.in/saras/MandatoryDisclosure/Details
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PRT

PRT

NTT

PRT

NTT

NTT

NTT

PRT

OTHER

TGT

PRT

NTT

NTT

TGT

TGT

TGT

PRT

PRT

TGT

NTT

NTT

PRT

M.Com., D.EL.ED
M.Com, B.Ed
B.A, B.Ed
M.Sc., B.ED
M.Sc., B.ED
B.Com, NTT
M.A., NTT
B.A.,B.ED
M.A.

M.SC., B.ED
M.TECH ,JBT
M.A., B.ED
ECCENTT,BBA
M.A., B.Ed
M.SC, B.ED
B.Com, Music Diploma
M.A, B.Ed
B.A., B.Ed
B.Tech, B.Ed.
MBA., B.Ed.
M.Com, NTT

M.A., B.Ed

5/5



