# **APPENDIX-IX**

# **MANDATORY PUBLIC DISCLOSURE**

#### A: GENERAL INFORMATION:

SL NO.	INFORMATION	DETAILS
1	NAME OF THE SCHOOL	TALENT TREE SCHOOL
2	AFFILIATION NO.(IF APPLICABLE)	532198
3	SCHOOL CODE (IF APPLICABLE)	42237
4	COMPLETE ADDRESS WITH PIN CODE	107TH MILESTONE, OPPOSITE PANCHMUKHI, HANUMAN MANDIR, NH-9, DELHI-HISAR ROAD,, BEHLBA, MEHAM, ROHTAK - 124112, ROHTAK, HARYANA - 124112
5	PRINCIPAL NAME	Aditya Srivastava
6	PRINCIPAL QUALIFICATION	M.Sc. , B.Ed.
7	SCHOOL EMAIL ID	talenttreemeham@gmail.com
8	CONTACT DETAILS (LANDLINE/MOBILE)	9254049407

## **B: DOCUMENTS AND INFORMATION:**

SL NO.	DOCUMENTS/INFORMATION	LINKS OF UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ON YOUR SCHOOL'S WEBSITE
1	COPIES OF AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION LETTER AND RECENT EXTENSION OF AFFILIATION, IF ANY	https://talenttree.org/wp- content/uploads/2025/06/Affilation.pdf
2	COPIES OF SOCIETIES/TRUST/COMPANY REGISTRATION/RENEWAL CERTIFICATE, AS APPLICABLE	https://talenttree.org/wp- content/uploads/2024/06/SOC-REG.pdf
3	COPY OF NO OBJECTION CERTIFICATE (NOC) ISSUED, IF APPLICABLE, BY THE STATE GOVT./UT	https://talenttree.org/wp- content/uploads/2024/06/NOC.pdf
4	COPIES OF RECOGNITION CERTIFICATE UNDER RTE ACT, 2009, AND IT'S RENEWAL IF APPLICABLE	https://talenttree.org/wp- content/uploads/2024/06/RECO.pdf

5	COPY OF VALID BUILDING SAFETY CERTIFICATE AS PER THE NATIONAL BUILDING CODE	https://talenttree.org/wp- content/uploads/2024/06/SAFTY-CER.pdf
6	COPY OF VALID FIRE SAFETY CERTIFICATE ISSUED BY THE COMPETENT AUTHORITY	https://talenttree.org/wp- content/uploads/2024/06/FIRE-SAFTY.pdf
7	COPY OF THE SELF CERTIFICATION SUBMITTED BY THE SCHOOL FOR AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION/EXTENSION OF AFFILIATION	https://talenttree.org/wp- content/uploads/2024/06/self-dec.pdf
8	COPIES OF VALID WATER, HEALTH AND SANITATION CERTIFICATES	https://talenttree.org/wp- content/uploads/2024/06/HELTH-AND-HYG.pdf

## **NOTE:**

THE SCHOOLS NEEDS TO UPLOAD THE SELF ATTESTED COPIES OF ABOVE LISTED DOCUMETNS BY CHAIRMAN/MANAGER/SECRETARY AND PRINCIPAL. IN CASE, IT IS NOTICED AT LATER STAGE THAT UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ARE NOT GENUINE THEN SCHOOL SHALL BE LIABLE FOR ACTION AS PER NORMS.

### **C: RESULT AND ACADEMICS:**

SL NO.	DOCUMENTS/INFORMATION	LINKS OF UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ON YOUR SCHOOL'S WEBSITE
1	FEE STRUCTURE OF THE SCHOOL	https://talenttree.org/wp- content/uploads/2025/06/FeeStructure.pdf
2	ANNUAL ACADEMIC CALENDER	https://talenttree.org/wp- content/uploads/2025/06/ACADEMIC- CALENDER.pdf
3	LIST OF SCHOOL MANAGEMENT COMMITTEE (SMC)	https://talenttree.org/wp- content/uploads/2024/06/SMC.pdf
4	LIST OF PARENTS TEACHERS ASSOCIATION (PTA) MEMBERS	https://talenttree.org/wp-content/uploads/2025/06/Link_of_PTA.pdf
5	LAST THREE-YEAR RESULT OF THE BOARD EXAMINATION AS PER APPLICABILITY	

## D: STAFF (TEACHING):

SL NO.	INFORMATION	DETAILS
1	PRINCIPAL	Aditya Srivastava
2	TOTAL NO. OF TEACHERS	36
	PGT	00
	TGT	12
	PRT	24
3	TEACHERS SECTION RATIO	1.5:1
4	DETAILS OF SPECIAL EDUCATOR	Ms. Jyoti
5	DETAILS OF COUNSELLOR AND WELLNESS TEACHER	Ms. Anju Sharma

## **RESULT CLASS: X**

SL NO.	YEAR	NO. OF REGISTERED STUDENTS	NO. OF STUDENTS PASSED	PASS PERCENTAGE	REMARKS
1					

## **RESULT CLASS: XII**

SL NO.	YEAR	NO. OF REGISTERED STUDENTS	NO. OF STUDENTS PASSED	PASS PERCENTAGE	REMARKS
1					

## E: SCHOOL INFRASTRUCTURE:

SL NO.	INFORMATION	DETAILS
1	TOTAL CAMPUS AREA OF THE SCHOOL (IN SQ MTR)	17159
2	NO. AND SIZE OF THE CLASS ROOMS (IN SQ MTR)	40 & 48
3	NO. AND SIZE OF LABORATORIES INCLUDING COMPUTER LABS (IN SQ MTR)	06 & 60

4	INTERNET FACILITY	YES
5	NO. OF GIRLS TOILETS	24
6	NO. OF BOYS TOILETS	24
7	LINK OF YOUTUBE VIDEO OF THE INSPECTION OF SCHOOL COVERING THE INFRASTRUCTURE OF THE SCHOOL	https://youtu.be/3d5RkjEFICU? si=IhKMEu_4NkwxcjIF

## F: TEACHER DETAILS:

SL NO.	TEACHER NAME	DESIGNATION	QUALIFICATION
1	PARAMJEET	PRT	M.Com., B.Ed.
2	PAWAN KUMAR	TGT	M.A., B.Ed
3	RAKESH KUMAR SRIVASTAVA	TGT	M.A., B.Ed
4	ADITYA SRIVASTAVA	PRINCIPAL	M.Sc., B.Ed.
5	JYOTHI SINGH	TGT	M.A., B.Ed
6	JAGDEEP BURA	PTI	M.A., MPES, B.Ped.
7	PRATIBHA ARORA	PRT	M.Com, B.Ed
8	NIKHIL	TGT	M.A, B.Ed
9	SANDEEP AHLAWAT	OTHER	M.A., JBT, Computer Diploma
10	SONU	TGT	M.A., B.Ed
11	ANJU SHARMA	WELLNEES TEACHER	B.A., B.Ed
12	SHIKHA	NTT	M.A.,B.Ed.
13	ASTHA	TGT	M.SC.,B.Ed., French Diploma
14	SAPNA KHATKAR	TGT	B.Lib., M.Lib.
15	KUSUM	PRT	M.Sc., B.Ed.
16	VISHAKHA	PRT	MCA,BCA,DCA
17	SHALU	PRT	B.A., B.Ed.
18	AKANKSHA SRIVASTAVA	PRT	M.A., B.Ed.
19	ЈУОТІ	SPECIAL EDUCATOR	M.Com, B.Ed.
20	JAGJIT SINGH	PTI	B.P.E.D

28/25, 12:42 PM Mandatory Disclosure Details   SARAS 6.0			
21	Garima Solanki	PRT	M.Com., D.EL.ED
22	PRITI	PRT	M.Com, B.Ed
23	SHIKHA BAJAJ	NTT	B.A, B.Ed
24	TAMANNA	PRT	M.Sc., B.ED
25	RITU	NTT	M.Sc., B.ED
26	JYOTI RANI	NTT	B.Com, NTT
27	KAJAL PANCHAL	NTT	M.A., NTT
28	MEENU	PRT	B.A., B.ED
29	SAVITA	OTHER	M.A.
30	RITU	тдт	M.SC., B.ED
31	MONIKA	PRT	M.TECH ,JBT
32	SAVITA	NTT	M.A., B.ED
33	BHAVNA	NTT	ECCF,NTT,BBA
34	URMILA DEVI	тдт	M.A., B.Ed
35	CHITRA	тдт	M.SC, B.ED
36	ROHIT KUMAR	тдт	B.Com, Music Diploma
37	VEENA DEVI	PRT	M.A, B.Ed
38	PARVESH	PRT	B.A., B.Ed
39	SUMIT	тст	B.Tech, B.Ed.
40	SWATI HOODA	NTT	MBA., B.Ed.
41	GARIMA	NTT	M.Com, NTT
42	SUNIL	PRT	M.A., B.Ed